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RUNNER

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Eric Oakley
Tom Schaper
Erik Scribner
Jim Lamb

Scott Meulemans
Todd Napiwocki
Alex Collins
Bill Hammett

TOP TEN RUNNERS

1.

Ted Balistreri
Eric Wellwold
Eric Oakley
Tom Schaper
Joey Jurss
Chris Yahnke
Dean Balister
Doug Mueller

Randy zwiefelhoffer

Kevin Sperfinski

VARSITY TEAM SCORE

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

JUNIOR VARSITY RUNNER

‘Nicolet

West Bend East
Neenah

Hamilton

Thomas More
Germantown
Marquette

West Allis Central

Menomonee Falls North

BOYS
1 MILE

5:14
5:14
5:17
- 5:28

© 5:37

5:43
5:37
5:49

SCHOOL

Nicolet
Nicolet

Neenah

Neenah

West Bend East
West Bend East
Hamilton
Nicolet

2 MILE

10:53
10:56
11:17
11:37
11:47
12:09
12:04
12:39

West Allis Central

Germantown

POINTS

1l MILE

I'
2.
3'
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.

Bryan LeGault
Rob Wilson

Jeff Wheeler
Alex Scribner
Glen Smith

Mike Halverson
Jeff Enz

Darin Schoening
Ben Christian
Chris Braun
Todd Christianson
Al Jankowski

5:41
5:43
5:55
6:00
5:47
5:58
6:05
6:05
6:21
6:45
6:09
7:12

POINTS

October 1, 1983

TIME

16:58
17:13
17:40
18:16
18:29
18:46
18:55
20:09

TIME

16:32
16:42
16:58
17:13

.17:17

17:22
17:26
17:27
17:32
17:33

PLACE

3

4
12
28
34
42
44
63

PLACE

12
16
25
26
28
42
49
66
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JUNIOR VARSITY TEAM SCORE POINTS
1. Sussex Hamilton 36
2. West Bend East 73
3. Neenah 86
4. Menomonee Falls North 96
5. Nicolet 120 .
6. Marquette 210
7. Thomas More 225
8. West Allis Central 278
9. Germantown 297

AT N T T

Neenah girls capture 1st place in
Grafton cross country meet '

GRAFTON — The Neenah girls’
cross country -team, -which had its
string of invitationals halted by Ste-

* vens Point a week earlier, started an-

other by dominating the field in the
glackhawk Invitational here Satur-
ay.

The Rockets claimed the first 6
places and 8 of the first 10 in record-
ing 15._points. e

ettle-Moraine was a distant sec-
ond with 84, followed by West Allis
Central 99, West Bend East 101, Ger-
mantown 125 and Nicolet 136.

Neenah’s Eileen Schaller was the
individual winner in 12:10, finishing
17 seconds ahead of teammate Kris
Burr. - ' B

Kathy Monard took third in 12:32,
followed. by Sue Burr 12:52, Joan
Swanson 12:59 and Amy Garlock
13:05. . iy

West Bend East’s Lisa Stoddard
was seventh, Mary Konkol, West
Allis Hale, eighth, Neenah’s Jill
Camber ninth in 13:24 and Cathy Gil-’
more 10th in 13:34. -

The Neenah boys garnered thir
place with 81 points, trailing Nicolet
(58) and West Bend East (59).

Sussex-Hamilton was fourth with _

A

92, followed by Thomas More 125,
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Germantown 177, Marquette 191,

West Allis' Central 196 and Men-

omonee Falls North 209.
Menomonee Falls North has one of

‘the top teams in the state but split up

its runpers and brought a reserve

" group here.

Ted Balistreri of Nicolet was first
in 16:32, Teammate Eric Wellwood
finished second in 16:42. <

Neenah'’s Eric Oakley took third in
16:58, Tom Schaper fourth'in 17:13,
Erik Scribner 12th in 17:40, Jim
Lamb 28th in 18:16, Todd Meulemans
34th in 18:29, Todd Napiwocki 42nd in
18:46, Alex Collins 44th in 18:35 and
Bill Hammett 63rd in 20:09.

‘“The girls ran well but there was
only six teams and there wasn’t much
competition,”” Neenah Coach Ron Fe-
denko said. .
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Fedenko lauded Monard and Gar-
lock for their performances. i

Coach Tom Jensen said his top
three runners (Qakley, Schaper and
Scribner) ran well and he was
pleased with the third place finish,
one of the highest of the fall.

Neenah's Kathy Burr was first in
the jayvee race in 14:40. Jan Schaper
p{aﬁed second and Karen Rieden
11th.

The Neenah junior varsity boys'
team garnered third place.

Brian LeGault was seventh, Rob
Wilsen 12th, Jeff Wheeler 16th, Alex
Scribner 25th, Glen Smith 26th, Mike
Halverson 28th, Jeff Enz 42nd, Darin
S’clLoening 49th and Ben Christian
66th. . '

The Rocket teams will compete |
with Menasha, Kaukauna and Apple-
ton East at Kaukauna Tuesday after-
noon. They’ll run in the Fort Atkin-
son Invitational next Saturday.



